

Upcoming Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Excite Technology Services Limited [ASX:EXT] advises that the voluntary escrow applicable to 50,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares ends on 30 June 2024. The relevant shares were issued to the vendors of the Excite IT business and will no longer be subject to voluntary escrow from 1 July 2024.

-ends-

This announcement has been authorised by the Board

Further information please visit https://excitecyber.com

Excite Technology Services investor relations contacts: Steve Bliim Non-Executive Director and Chairman Excite Technology Services Limited E: <u>Steven.bliim@excitecyber.com</u>

About Excite Technology Services Limited

Excite, through its wholly owned subsidiaries and trading as Excite Cyber, provides focused managed cyber security, cloud and IT services. Our best of breed security operations centre and highly trained operations teams monitor customer environments to allow quick and effective response to cyber security incidents.